5.6 “Flex-Time” means work schedules which do not comply with the standard work schedule 
for the Unit.  Flex-time may include, but is not limited to, flexible schedules, job sharing 
and four-day work weeks. 

5.7 “Full-Time Regular” means a position established to work a minimum total of one 
thousand forty (1,040) hours during a calendar year and extends over at least nine (9) 
months of a calendar year. 

5.8 “Good Standing” means the employee had no active disciplinary actions within the last 24 

months of employment and did not have a documented performance rating of development